HOUSE COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENT ACCOUNTABILITY AND
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

TAPE LOG
May 22, 2007 Hearing Room HR E
1:00 PM Tape 55
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Chuck Riley, Chair

Rep. Fred Girod, Vice-Chair
Rep. E. Terry Beyer
Rep. KimThatcher

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Chris Edwards, Vice-Chair
STAFF PRESENT: Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator

Emily Brandes, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:
SB 753A — Work Session
SJR 19 — Public Hearing
Web Based Incident Reporting — Informational Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
55A 003 Chair Riley calls the committee to order at 1:06 pm
SB 753A —- WORK SESSION
007 Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
022 Chair Riley
023 MOTION: Rep. Girod moves to adopt —A3 amendments
dated 05/18/07 (EXHIBIT A)
025 Chair Riley seeing no objection, declares the motion carried
027 Rep. Girod moves 753A to the floor with a DO PASS AS
AMENDED recommendation
028 Chair Riley
033 VOTE: 4-0-1
AYE: In a roll call vote all members present vote Aye.
EXCUSED:
037 Chair Riley
SJR 19 — PUBLIC HEARING
044 Chair Riley
046 Ed Parkter Oregon Telecommunications Coordinating Council
(ORTCC) (EXHIBIT B)
113 Chair Riley
118 Senator David Nelson, Senate District 29
132 Chair Riley
135 Michael Weidman President, LightSpeed Networks, Inc, Industry

Representative Member, Oregon Telecommunications



SJR 19 — WORK SESSION

169
170
179
192
193
199
200

205

210
218

222

Coordinating Council (EXHIBIT C)
Chair Riley

Rep. Thatcher

Weidman

Rep. Thatcher

Chair Riley

Parker

Chair Riley

MOTION: Rep. Girod moves SJR 19 to the floor with a DO
ADOPT recommendation

Chair Riley

VOTE: 4-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - C. Edwards
Chair Riley declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. DALLUM will lead discussion on the floor.

WEB-BASED INCIDENT REPORTING — INFORMATIONAL MEETING

56A

230

245
285
300
305
307
313
341
343
352
376
399
402
420
426
428
433

009
010

011
014
017
019
024
026
033

Scott Showers, IS Manager, State Fire Marshal’s Office

Paul LeSage, Assistant Chief, Tualatin Valley Fire and Rescue
LeSage

Chair Riley

Showers

Chair Riley

Rep. Thatcher

Showers

Chair Riley

Rep. Thatcher

LeSage

Chair Riley

Chair Riley

Showers

Chair Riley

Rep. Girod

Chair Riley

Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
Rep. Girod

Chair Riley

Rep. Girod

Chair Riley

Rep. Thatcher

Chair Riley

Rep. Girod

Chair Riley

Chair Riley adjourns the committee at 1:39 pm

The following testimony was submitted for the record without
public testimony
SJR 19, Written Testimony, Pam Berrian (EXHIBIT D)



Web-Based Incident Reporting, Informational Packet, Staff
(EXHIBIT E)

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

SB 753A, -A3 Amendments, Staff, 1 p

SJR 19, Written Testimony, Ed Parker, 2 pp

SJR 19, Written Testimony, Michael Weidman, 1 p

SJR 19, Written Testimony, Pam Berrian, 1 p

Oregon Response Reporting System (ORRS), Informational Packet, Staff, 2 pp

mOnw>



