HOUSE COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENT ACCOUNTABILITY AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

TAPE LOG

May 22, 2007 Hearing Room HR E 1:00 PM Tape 55

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Chuck Riley, Chair Rep. Fred Girod, Vice-Chair Rep. E. Terry Beyer Rep. KimThatcher
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Chris Edwards, Vice-Chair
STAFF PRESENT:	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator Emily Brandes, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: SB 753A – Work Session SJR 19 – Public Hearing Web Based Incident Reporting – Informational Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER	
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER	
55A	003	Chair Riley calls the committee to order at 1:06 pm	
<u>SB 753A – WORK SESSION</u>			
	007	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator	
	022	Chair Riley	
	023	MOTION: Rep. Girod moves to adopt –A3 amendments	
		dated 05/18/07 (EXHIBIT A)	
	025	Chair Riley seeing no objection, declares the motion carried	
	027	Rep. Girod moves 753A to the floor with a DO PASS AS	
		AMENDED recommendation	
	028	Chair Riley	
	033	VOTE: 4-0-1	
		AYE: In a roll call vote all members present vote Aye.	
		EXCUSED:	
	037	Chair Riley	
<u>SJR 19 – PUBLIC HEARING</u>			
	044	Chair Riley	
	046	Ed Parkter Oregon Telecommunications Coordinating Council	
		(ORTCC) (EXHIBIT B)	
	113	Chair Riley	
	118	Senator David Nelson, Senate District 29	
	132	Chair Riley	
	135	Michael Weidman President, LightSpeed Networks, Inc, Industry Representative Member, Oregon Telecommunications	

		Coordinating Council (EXHIBIT C)	
	169	Chair Riley	
	170	Rep. Thatcher	
	179	Weidman	
	192	Rep. Thatcher	
	193	Chair Riley	
	199	Parker	
	200	Chair Riley	
SJR 19 – W	VORK SESSION		
	205	MOTION: Rep. Girod moves SJR 19 to the floor with a DO	
		ADOPT recommendation	
	210	Chair Riley	
	218	VOTE: 4-0-1	
		AYE: In a roll call vote all members present vote Aye.	
		EXCUSED: 1 – C. Edwards	
	222	Chair Riley declares the motion CARRIED.	
REP. DALLUM will lead discussion on the floor.			
WEB-BASED INCIDENT REPORTING – INFORMATIONAL MEETING			
	230	Scott Showers, IS Manager, State Fire Marshal's Office	
		Paul LeSage, Assistant Chief, Tualatin Valley Fire and Rescue	
	245	LeSage	
	285	Chair Riley	
	300	Showers	
	305	Chair Riley	
	307	Rep. Thatcher	
	313	Showers	
	341	Chair Riley	
	343	Rep. Thatcher	
	352	LeSage	
	376	Chair Riley	
	399	Chair Riley	
	402	Showers	
	420	Chair Riley	
	426	Rep. Girod	
	428	Chair Riley	
	433	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator	
56A	009	Rep. Girod	
	010	Chair Riley	
	011	Rep. Girod	
	014	Chair Riley	
	017	Rep. Thatcher	
	019	Chair Riley	
	024	Rep. Girod	
	026	Chair Riley	
	033	Chair Riley adjourns the committee at 1:39 pm	
		The following testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony	
		SJR 19, Written Testimony, Pam Berrian (EXHIBIT D)	

Web-Based Incident Reporting, Informational Packet, Staff **(EXHIBIT E)**

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 753A, -A3 Amendments, Staff, 1 p
- B. SJR 19, Written Testimony, Ed Parker, 2 pp
- C. SJR 19, Written Testimony, Michael Weidman, 1 p
- D. SJR 19, Written Testimony, Pam Berrian, 1 p
- E. Oregon Response Reporting System (ORRS), Informational Packet, Staff, 2 pp